V

PARTS MANUAL

MODELS: WolfPac™ 3100R
WolfPac™ 3100D (Diesel Roller)

ASPHALT ROLLER

A 100% employee-owned American manufacturer

REVISION: A 10/2005 P/IN 56733



PARTS LIST

Front Frame WP3100R

DETAIL

DETAIL
SCALE

A
0.200

-12 -




PARTS LIST Front Frame WP3100R
ITEM | PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q1Y
| 5799 0-RING 5/8 1D X 3/32 DIA i
2 5300 GAGE SIGHT OIL i
; 3448 CLANP 5/8 RUBBER LOOP ;
] 43608 PANEL WELD FRONT LH |
5 43668 WELD SIDE COVER )
6 16107 PLUG 1/2NPT SQ HD BLK |
7 16774 PLUG 3/4 NPT HAGNETIC SQ HD 2
8 47373 LATCH DRAW LOCKABLE 2
g 47381 HARPIN 3/8-3/4 003 2N i
10 50119 BRACKET CABLE |
N | 508672 WELD FRANE. FRONT i
12 80406 HHCS MB=1.25 X 20 8.8 ZN |
13 80758 HHCS M6=1 X 20 8.8 2N ?
14 80805 WSHRL M12 SPLIT ZN !
15 80807 WSHR FLAT W12 X 24 N '
16 8081 HHCS M6=1 X 25 8.8 IN !
17 B0B17 NUTNY NB-1.25 2N |
8% | 8083 HHCS M6=1 X 16 8.8 2N |
95 | 80847 BHSCS M6—1 X 20 10.9 BLK 4
20 805! NUTNY N6-1 2N 6
1 80856 WSHR FLAT 6 X 12 2N 12
2 80857 WSHR FLAT B X 16 ZN ?
2 80860 WSHRL M6 SPLIT 2N ;
2+ | 80873 HHCS M12-1.75 X 30 10.9 2N 4
% 80877 HHCS MA=7 X 16 88 IN '
% 80878 NUTNY M4-0.7 2N '
2 80880 WSHR FLAT 4 X 9 2N '
B | 80881 HHCS M6=1 X 50 8.8 2N )
% 81181 WSHR FLAT 6 X 18 2N |

+ LOCTITE 262

-13 -




PARTS LIST

In-Tank Filter WP3100R




PARTS LIST

In-Tank Filter WP3100R

ITEM |PART NO. DESCRIPTION QrY
T+ 32457 O—RING BOWL HYD FILTER 1
2+ 32458 COVER ONLY FILTER 1
3+ 32459 SPRING HYD FILTER 1
4+ 32460 O—RING COVER HYD FILTER 1
5+ 32461 COVER BREATHER 1
6+ 32462 FTG EL 45 1/8MPT X 1/8FPT 1
/ 32463 KIT FILTER IN=TANK WP3100 1
8+ 32464 GASKET HYD FILTER 1
9+ 36987 GAUGE HYD FILTER INDICATOR 1
10+ 36988 ELEMENT HYD FILTER 10M 1
T+ 36989 ELEMENT AIR BREATHER 10M 1
12+ 36997 BOWL FILTER 1
13+ 36998 HOUSING HEAD FILTER 1
14+ 36999 GUARD SPLASH FILTER 1
15+ 46011 PLUG 1/8 NPT HEX SOC BLK 1
16+ 47580 FTG HYD 3/40R X 3/4 HOSE 1
17+ 80618 HHCS M10 —1.25 X 25 8.8 ZN 2
18 80876 WSHR M10 CURVED ZN 2

* LOCTITE

+ INCLUDED WITH 32463 KIT FILTER IN=TANK WP3100

-17 -




PARTS LIST

Front Scrapers WP3100R, WP3100D

-20 -




PA_RTS LIST Front Scrapers WP3100R, WP3100D

ITEM |PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 43587 -2 WELD SCRAPER INNER 1
2 43591 SCRAPER 3/8X4X35.50 7
3 43596—2 BACKER SCRAPER 7
4 435972 WELD SCRAPPER OUTTER 1
5 47382 SHOCKMOUNT 4
6 80805 WSHRL M12 SPLIT ZN 4
7/ 80807 WSHR FLAT M12 X 24 ZN 4
8% 80808 HHCS M12—1.75 x 20 8.8 ZN 4
9 80817 NUTNY M8—1.25 ZN 12
10 80857 WSHR FLAT M8 X 16 ZN 24
1% 80874 SHSS M12—1.75 X 30 45H ZN 4
12 80892 HHCS M8—1.25 X 35 8.8 ZN 12

x LOCTITE 262

_21 -




Hood WP3100R, WP3100D

PARTS LIST

-2 .



PARTS LIST Hood WP3100R, WP3100D
ITEM | PART NO. DESCRIPTION QryY
w 39700 2 LINK GUIDE HOOD w
2 39701 -2 HINGE LEAF 1 X 32 2
3 3970 PIN'SST 1/4 0D X 31.75 L0 |
4 39708 -2 BRACKET HOOD PIVOT RH |
5 397356 -2 SPACER HOOD LINK |
6 3975 3 BRACKET HOOD PO [H w
7 4076 BUMPER RBR 1 X 9/16 )
g 47374 KEEPER DRAW LOCKABLE )
g 50757 SUBASM HOOD PLASTI |
10 80285 SHSHB 3/8 x 1/2 BLK |
| 80406 HHCS N8—1.25 ¥ 20 8.8 IN 5
1 80807 WSHR FLAT M12 X 24 2N )
13 80817 WSHRL M SPLIT ZN 1
T 80814 NUTFX M8—1.25 2N T
5 80817 NUTNY MB—1.25 ZN 5
16| 80836 HHCS W61 X 16 8.8 ZN )
17 80851 NUTNY M6—1 ZN )
18 80856 WSHR FLAT M6 X 12 ZN )
1g 80857 WSHR FLAT M8 X 16 ZN 20
20 80876 WSHR W10 CURVED ZN )
)1 80877 HHCS W47 X 16 8.8 ZN 4
2 80878 NUTNY M4—0.7 ZN 4
23 80880 WSHR FLAT M X 9 ZN )
2 80958 CRBLIM M8—1.25 X 20 2N 10
% 8095 CRBLTM M8—1.25 X 50 4.6 IN |
% 80960 WSHR 3/81Dx3,/40D 06THK NYLON )

« LOCTITE 262

-23 -




Front Drum/Eccentric WP3100R, WP3100D

PARTS LIST

-4 -



PARTS LIST Front Drum/Eccentric WP3100R, WP3100D

ITEM |PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 32279 BEARING ROLLER ?
7 32291 SEAL LIP 1.50 1D X 1.878 OD 1
3 32292 O—RING 4.00 ID X 3/32 CS 1
4 41014 COUPLING ASM ECCENTRIC 1
4} 435562 DRUM WELD/MACHINE FRONT 1
6 43560 ECCENTRIC TUBE MACH 1
7 43561 CAP ECC. HSG LH 1
8 43562 CAP BEARING FRONT RH MACH. 1
9 43567 SHAFT ECCENTRIC 1
10 43568 WEIGHT ECCENTRIC WP3100 2
11 46732 PLUG 3/8 NPT HEX SOC BLK 1
12% 80087 HHCS M8—1.25 X 25 8.8 ZN 16
13 80595 KEY SQ 3/16 X 1 1
14 80805 WSHRL M12 SPLIT ZN ?
15 80812 WSHRL M8 SPLIT ZN 22
16% 80844 HHCS M12—1.75 X 50 8.8 ZN ?
17 80868 SHSS M8 X 10 BLK b
18x 80869 HHCS M8—1.25 X 40 8.8 ZN b

* LOCTITE 262

-25 -




PARTS LIST

Front Hanger Eccentric WP3100R, WP3100D

-26 -




PARTS LIST

Front Hanger Eccentric WP3100R, WP3100D

ITEM |PART NO. DESCRIPTION QrTy
1 32280 BEARING BALL 2.7559 ID X 4.3307 OD 1
i 35448 CLAMP 5/8 RUBBER LOOP 1
S 39810 MOTOR ECCENTRIC W/DRAIN 1
4 435572 HOUSING DRUM BEARING 1
5 435642 PLATE S—MOUNT FRONT RH 1
6 435792 WELD HANGER FRONT RH 1
7% 47368 SHOCKMOUNT 78 DURO 4
8 80051 NUTNY 1/2—13 ZN 8
9 80087 HHCS M8—1.25 X 25 8.8 ZN 4
10 80343 WSHR SAE 1/2 ZN 8
1% 80802 HWHST M8—1.25 x 25 TY—D ZN 1
12 80804 WSHRL M10 SPLIT ZN 2
13 80805 WSHRL M12 SPLIT ZN 2
14 80807 WSHR FLAT M12 X 24 ZN 2
15 80812 WSHRL M8 SPLIT ZN 4
16+ 80872 SHCS M10—1.5 X 30 8.8 ZN 2
17+ 80873 HHCS M12—1.75 X 30 10.9 ZN 2

* LOCTITE 262

-27 -




PARTS LIST

Front Hanger Drive WP3100R, WP3100D

-28 -




PARTS LIST Front Hanger Drive WP3100R, WP3100D

ITEM |PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 436832 WELD DRIVE PLATE FRONT LH 1
? 46729 NUT 1-20 1
3% 47368 SHOCKMOUNT 78 DURO 6
4 50122 MOTOR HYD GEROTOR 15.14CIR 2500PS| 1
5 501312 WELD HANGER LH FRONT 1
b 80051 NUTNY 1/2—13 ZN b
7 80316 PINCT 1/8 X 1—1/2 ZN 1
8 80335 WSHRL 7/16 MED SPLIT ZN 5
9 80343 WSHR SAE 1/2 ZN b
10% 80594 HHCS 7/16—20 X 1 GR5 ZN b
11 80805 WSHRL M12 SPLIT ZN 6
12 80807 WSHR FLAT M12 X 24 ZN 6
13 80830 NUTNY M12—1.75 ZN 4
14 80873 HHCS M12—1.75 X 30 10.9 ZN 7
15% 80945 SHCS M12—1.75 X 70 8.8 ZN 4
16 43551R HUB WHEEL MOTOR MACH. 1

x LOCTITE 262

-29 .




Power Pack 18 HP Honda

PARTS LIST

-30 -



PA_RTS LIST Power Pack 18 HP Honda
[TEM | PART NO, DESCRIPTION Uty
1 30548 ENGINE 18HP HONDA W
2 32532 PUMP PISTON HYD W
3 32533 PUMP GEAR+DIVIDER W
4 32701 KEY BONDIOLI 188 W
5 34089 CLAMP HOSE 4 SST W
6 36732 CLAMP LOOP 1.25 W
] 38602 CABLE FWD/RVS W
8 39093 ADAPTOR PUMP/MOTOR W
9 39094 COUPLING 11D X 1/4 KEY W
10 39096 INSERT COUPLING W
1 39646 COUPLING .75 ID X .188 KEY W
12 46186 HOSE 1/4 LOW PRESSURE W
13 50114 ROD END .25 W
14 50123 SEAL 7.08in RS-132 W
15 50773 -2 WELD LEVER PUMP W
16 80043 WSHR WROT 3/8 IN 2
17 80058 WSHRL 3/8 MED SPLIT 2N 6
18 80061 KEY SQ 1/4 x 1.50 CLASS 1 PLN W
19 80116 WSHRL 1/4 MED SPLIT 2N W
20 x 80176 HHCS 3/8-16 x 1 1/2 GR2 IN 6
21 80257 NUTFX 1/4-28 N W
22 80542 WSHR SAE 3/8 ZN 4
25 80804 WSHRL M10 SPLIT ZN 2
24 80806 WSHR FLAT M10 X 20 ZN 10
25 80833 NUTNY M10-1.3 2N 4
26 80858 HHCS M10-1.5 X 50 8.8 /N 4
21 80851 NUTNY M6~1 ZN W
28 x 80872 SHCS M10-1.5 X 30 8.8 ZN 2
29 x 8094/ HHCS M6-1 X 40 8.8 /N W
30 81094 NUTFX 5/8-18 N 2

2o 32530 PUMP PISTON+GEAR 1

+ LOCTITE 262

-31 -




Exhaust Honda

PARTS LIST

-32-



PA_RTS LIST Exhaust Honda
ITEM |PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 31345 MUFFLER GX610 1
7 31346 MANIFOLD GX610 [
J 31347 ELBOW MUFFLER GX610 [
4 31348 SET SPRING MUFFLER [
0 458962 SHIM MUFFLER 16GA 7
b 458972 SHIM MUFFLER 11GA 7
/ 45898—2 PLATE MOUNT MUFFLER 1
8 80087 HHCS MB—1.25 X 25 8.8 ZN 4
9« 80406 HHCS M8—1.25 X 20 8.8 ZN i
10 80812 WSHRL M8 SPLIT ZN 6
11 80813 WSHR FLAT M8 X 24 ZN b

+ LOCTITE 262

-33 -




PARTS LIST Air Filter WP3100D
ITEM |PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 31372 ASSEMBLY AIR CLEANER 1
2 36559 FILTER AIR, PRIMARY 1
J 36562 LATCH COVER AIR CLEANER 7
4 39600 CLAMP HOSE 2" #28 7
5 39911 BAND, AIR CLEANER MOUNTING 1
6 47448 HOSE AIR IN FILTER 1
7 50393-2 WELD BRACKET AIR FILTER 1
8x 80087 HHCS M8—1.25 X 25 8.8 ZN 2
9 80812 WSHRL M8 SPLIT ZN 4
10 80857 WSHR FLAT M8 X 16 ZN 4
11% 81183 HHCS M8—1.25 X 16 8.8 ZN i

x LOCTITE 262

-4] -




Pivot WP3100R, WP3100D

PARTS LIST

-40 -



PARTS LIST

Pivot WP3100R, WP3100D
ITEM | PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q1Y
1 32271 BEARING SPHERICAL 1.25 1D J
/ 32278 BEARING SPHERICAL 2.00 D 1
J 52281 SEAL LIP TRIPLE 1.500 /
4 43517 =2 PIN PIVOT 1
5 43518 -2 PILLOWBLOCK 2
6 45521 RETAINER PIN 1
/ 13523 -2 WELD PIVOT 1
8 43524 -2 WELD TAB HINGE 1
9 4 43658 SHIM PIVOT 1
10 44203 PIN CLEVIS 1" /
11 44204 RUE RING 1" /
12 46042 FITTING GREASE 1/4-28 2N 4
13 47001 CAP GREASE FITTING 4
14 80804 WSHRL M10 SPLT /N 12
15 80810 SHCS M3-1.25 X 20 8.8 N J
16 80812 WSHRL M8 SPLIT /N J
17« 80815 HHCS M10-1.5 X 30 8.8 /N /
18 « 80870 HHCS M20-2.5 X 50 8.8 /N 4
19 80871 WSHRL M20° SPLIT /N 4
20 « 80872 SHCS M10-1.5 X 30 8.8 ZN 8
A 80886 HHCS M10-1.5 X 20 8.8 /N 2

+ LOCTITE 262
# AS REQURED

-43 -




Rear Frame WP3100R

PARTS LIST

_44 -



PA_RTS LIST Rear Frame WP3100R
ITEM |PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
[ 34089 CLAMP HOSE 5/8 J
2 34486 ELBOW 90 1/8NPT X 1/4H J
J 39718-2 DOOR FUEL WELD 1
4 39738 CONTROL FWD/RVS 1
5 39747-2 HINGE FUEL DOOR 3in LG 1
b 39748 PIN FUEL DOOR 1
/ 41023 LATCH FUEL DOOR 1
8 43580—2 WELD LINK TRANSPORT 1
9 43674 SKID TREAD 6 X 12 7
10 446182 WELD FRAME REAR WP3100R 1
11 44995 HOSE FILL FUEL 1
12 46011 PLUG 1/8 NPT HEX SOC BLK 1
13 46059 CAP, FUEL FILLER NECK 1
14 46108 PLUG MAGN. 1/2 HXHD 1
15 46186 HOSE 1/4 LOW PRESSURE 1
16 46897 TUBE TEFLON.25in X 5.125in LG 1
17 47381 HAIRPIN 3/8—3/4 .093 ZN 1
18 47455 CLAMP SPLIT DUAL HOSE 21.3 21.3 1
19 47456 COVER PLATE DUAL HOSE 1
20 47511 CLAMP HOSE #36 SST 7
21 80347 WSHR WROT 1/4 ZN 7
22 80807 WSHR FLAT M12 X 24 ZN 7
23 80830 NUTNY M12—1.75 ZN 1
24 80844 HHCS M12—1.75 X 50 8.8 ZN 1
25 80860 WSHRL M6 SPLIT ZN 7
26 80865 HHCS M6—1 X 10 8.8 ZN 7
27% 80883 HHCS MB8—1.25 X 50 8.8 ZN 1
28 80962 PIN SNAP SAFTEY 5/16 ODX 1 3/8 GRIP LGTH | |

« LOCTITE 262

- 45 -




PARTS LIST

Brake WP3100R, WP3100D

- 48 -




PARTS LIST Brake WP3100R, WP3100D
ITEM |PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 35925 CLEVIS 5/16-24 X 5/16 PIN 2
? 38095 BRAKE PARKING 1
3 436212 SUBASM BRAKE PLATE 1
4 43625 THDRD 5/16—24 X 9.50 PLAIN 1
5 80247 NUTFX 5/16—24 7N 7
6 80817 NUTNY M8—1.25 ZN J
/ 80857 WSHR FLAT M8 X 16 ZN 5
8 80883 HHCS M8—1.25 X 50 8.8 ZN 2
9+ 80885 SHSHB 10MM x 30 x M8 12.9 BLK 1

* LOCTITE 262

-49 -




Battery/Seat/Covers WP3100R, WP3100D

PARTS LIST

-50 -



PARTS LIST

Battery/Seat/Covers WP3100R, WP3100D

ITEM |PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 38543 BATTERY 12V 540 CCA 1
7 39355 SET BOLT BATTERY AVR/DDR 1
J 39716-2 PANEL FLOOR 1
4 435302 COVER SEAT [
0 43638-2 STRAP BATTERY [
0 436482 COVER STEERING LOWER [
/ 43674 SKID TREAD 6 X 12 1
8 47244 RBR 60 DURO 1.5 X 6.75 5
9 47257 GROMMET .69 ID X 1.00 GD 1
10 47439 SEATBELT LAP ROPS 1
11 48424 SEAT ASSY W/WM1019 SWITCH 1
12% 80087 HHCS M8—1.25 X 25 8.8 ZN 7
13 80114 NUTNY 5/16—18 ZN 4
14 80348 WSHR WROT 5/16 ZN 4
15% 80406 HHCS M8—1.25 X 20 8.8 ZN 12
16 80802 HWHST M8—1.25 x 25 TY=D ZN J
17 80806 WSHR FLAT M10 X 20 ZN 7
18 80812 WSHRL M8 SPLIT ZN 4
19 80813 WSHR FLAT M8 X 24 ZN 7
20 80857 WSHR FLAT M8 X 16 ZN 13

x LOCTITE 262

=51 -




Steering Console WP3100R

PARTS LIST

-52 -



PARTS LIST

Steering Console WP3100R

* LOCTITE 262

ITEM |PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 31276 IGNITION SWITCH HONDA 1
7 31349 ASSEMBLY CABLE CHOKE 1
3 32350 THROTTLE ASSEMBLY 1
4 36268 HOUR METER [
5 37079 BUTTON SWITCH MOMENTARY 1
0 38667 HORN 12V 125 dB [
7 39203 WSHR FLATTENED UNIDRM #14 1
8 39204 WSHR NYLON UNIDRUM #13 1
9 39612 SWITCH MOMENTARY PUSH 1
10 41017 WHEEL STEERING 1
11 43644—2 WELD GRAB BAR RH 1
12 43645-2 WELD GRAB BAR LH 1
13 46363 KEY IGNITION 8 HONDA 1
14 47218 CAP WHEEL STEERING 1
15 50124 CONTROL STEERING 1
16 50125-2 WELD STEERING FRAME 1
17 50412-2 COVER STEERING ROPS 1
18 80087 HHCS M8—1.25 X 25 8.8 ZN 4
19% 80406 HHCS M8—1.25 X 20 8.8 ZN b
20 80802 HWHST M8—1.25 x 25 TY—=D ZN 7
21 80804 WSHRL M10 SPLIT ZN 7
22 80812 WSHRL M8 SPLIT ZN 4
23 80817 NUTNY M8—1.25 ZN 4
24 80850 NUTNY M5—.8 ZN 4
25 80851 NUTNY M6—1 ZN 1
26 80855 WSHR FLAT M5 X 10 ZN 8
27 80857 WSHR FLAT M8 X 16 ZN 14
28% 80886 HHCS M10—1.5 X 20 8.8 ZN 7
29 81002 HHCS M5—.8 X 20 8.8 ZN 4

-53 -




Rear Scrapers WP3100R, WP3100D

PARTS LIST

- 56 -



PARTS LIST

Rear Scrapers WP3100R, WP3100D

ITEM |PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 435872 WELD SCRAPER INNER 1
7 43591 SCRAPER 3/8X4X35.50 7
J 43596—2 BACKER SCRAPER 7
4 43597 -2 WELD SCRAPPER OUTTER 1
5 47382 SHOCKMOUNT 4
b 80805 WSHRL M12 SPLIT ZN 4
7% 80808 HHCS M12—1.75 x 20 8.8 ZN 4
8 80817 NUTNY M8—1.25 ZN 12
9 80857 WSHR FLAT M8 X 16 ZN 24
10% 80874 SHSS M12—1.75 X 30 45H ZN
11 80891 WSHR FLAT M12 X 28 ZN 4
12 80892 HHCS M8-1.25 X 35 8.8 ZN 12

+ LOCTITE 262

-57-




Rear Drum WP3100R, WP3100D

PARTS LIST

-58 -



PARTS LIST

Rear Drum WP3100R, WP3100D

ITEM |PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 32206 BEARING FLG 1.250 1
7 42138 SPACER DRUM SR2500 1
J 435522 PLATE DRIVE REAR LH [
4 43574-2 Weld Hanger Rear RH [
0 435832 DRUM WELD/MACHINE REAR [
b 43668-2 WELD SIDE COVER 7
/ 43688—2 WELD HANGER LH REAR 1
8 46172 PLUG 1 NPT SQ SOC BLK 7
9 46729 NUT 1-20 1
10 47001 CAP GREASE FITTING 1
11 50122 MOTOR HYD GEROTOR 15.14CIR 2500PS| 1
12 80043 WSHR WROT 3/8 ZN 5
13 80316 PINCT 1/8 X 1—1/2 ZN 1
14 80335 WSHRL 7/16 MED SPLIT ZN 5
15% 80594 HHCS 7/16—20 X 1 GR5 ZN D
16 80805 WSHRL M12 SPLIT ZN 18
17 80807 WSHR FLAT M12 X 24 ZN 20
18 80830 NUTNY M12—1.75 ZN 8
19% 80844 HHCS M12—1.75 X 50 8.8 ZN 4
20% 80873 HHCS M12—1.75 X 30 10.9 ZN 14
21 80945 SHCS M12—1.75 X 70 8.8 ZN 4
22 43551R HUB WHEEL MOTOR MACH. 1

x LOCTITE 262

-59 -




Water Tank WP3100R

PARTS LIST

-60 -



PARTS LIST Water Tank WP3100R
ITEM |PART NO. DESCRIPTION QrTy
1 35448 CLAMP 5/8 RUBBER LOOP 8
2 37866 PLUG DRAIN WATER TANK 1
J 37867 O—RING BONAR 1
4 43600 TANK WATER 40 GALLON 1
5 43630 ASSY VALVE/ROD WP3100 7
6 43632 SPRINKLER ASSY REAR 1
/ 43634 PANEL REAR 1
8 43687 SPRINKLER ASSY FRONT 1
9 46113 PLUG 3/8 NPT SQHD 4
10 46888 CLAMP HOSE 1/2in 4
11 46889 FTG NYLON 90 1/2 NPT 5/8 HOSE BARB 2
12 46890 HOSE WATER 5/8in X 19 BLK 1
13 46891 HOSE WATER 5/8in X 60 BLK 1
14 46894 TUBE TEFLON .25in X 12.125in LG 1
15 46895 NIPPLE PIPE 1/2 NPT X 7in LG 2
16 416896 FTG 90 1/8 NPT 1/4 HOSE BARB 2
17 47241 CAP PLASTIC 3—1/2 WATER 1
18 47379 KNOB WATER VALVE 2
19 80087 HHCS M8—1.25 X 25 8.8 ZN 11
20 80246 NUTKP 5/16—18 ZN 2
21 80406 HHCS M8—1.25 X 20 8.8 ZN 8
22 80812 WSHRL M8 SPLIT ZN 19
23 80813 WSHR FLAT M8 X 24 ZN 11
24 80857 WSHR FLAT M8 X 16 ZN 8

x LOCTITE 262

-61 -




PA.RTS LIST ROPS WP3100R, WP3100D

-64 -




PARTS LIST ROPS WP3100R, WP3100D
ITEM | PART NO. DESCRIPTION QrY
| 44617 WELD ROPS |
) 80305 WSHRL M12 SPLIT 2N B
3 80873 HHCS M12-1.75 X 30 109 2N B

+ LOCTITE 262

-65 -




WP3100R

iagram

D

iping

P

PARTS LIST

SFONITTAD
ONIg33LS

91

V1 180400
7 d @52 T
IAWA = =
ONIdF3LS SINYL L3N
»
| ) . | 5 @05
e 5% 52 I
& ‘
@001 WY HT
DN P |
L ®
| (@
- -
JATVA ) Hv
i 05’ IS H
51 ) @ 05
@05 =
BSL
ww
Auv 02 € &7
NEIRIE
VS HY NallL3d

JNVL NaL3d

- 66 -



PARTS LIST

Piping Diagram WP3100R

=
O

STONE PN

DESCRIPTION

Ty

46848

FITTING HYD S 4 ORES 4 NPT

46849

HOSE HYD 4 EL EL 37.5in

46850

FITTING HYD SS0 8 ORFS 12 [OR

46585

FITTING HYD S 8 ORFS 10 [OR

46852

FITTING HYD BHS 4 [ORES

46853

FITTING HYD TB 8 ORES 8 [OR

46854

FITTING HYD BHUSO 8 ORES 8 [ORFS

46855

HOSE HYD 3/4in 13716 OF S0 [ END

46677

FITTING HYD S 4 ORES 8 [OR

46857

HOSE HYD 4 EL EL Sin

46858

FITTING HYD S 6 ORES 6 OR

FITTING HYD 45 16 HB 12 OR

46707

TUBE

— = = = = |0 @O [N O U W

0
1
2| 47599
3
4

46861

TUBE SUCTION 45 [in HOSE 374 NPT

15| 46862

FITTING HYD SNTR 8 ORFS B8 [ORES

16] 46863

FITTING HYD S 6 ORES 6 NPT

7] 47707

HOSE HYD B8 EL STR 18in

18| 47710

HOSE HYD 12 10IN

18] 46866

FITTING HYD S0 16 HB 1 NPT

20| 46867

FITTING HYD S 16 HB | NPT

21| 47706

FITTING HYD 12 HB 8 MPT

22| 47708

HOSE HYD 8 EL STR 14 .75in

23| 46708

TUBE 1/2IN X ,0B5 WALL

24| 47606

HOSE HYD 16 8in

25| 46872

CLAMP HOSE 374 - 1 374

26| 47711

FITTING STR 6 ORFES 10 [OR

27| 47712

FTG HYD 45 12 HB 10 [OR

28| 47602

HOSE HYD 4 EL STR 48.251n

— g = = === === NN = = = == == o N =~ N = =

-67 -




Diagram WP3100R Cont’d.

ing

Pip

PARTS LIST

SHONITAD
INI&33LS

@ Y1 180300

@05

JNVL NaML3d

El
IATVA
103
g1 @ 05
@05 =
s & @
& ® 7
.uv 02 E1 2 bd I
331714
Iy HY NaIML3

7 d @5 R
JATVA = £
INI&33LS ‘ SNYL L3INT
»
y . | o @05
@5 52l !
m @05
@ 001 IS HT
j—
Anmv 0 AHHV
L

W4 H

-68 -



PA_RTS LIST Piping Diagram WP3100R Cont’d.

NO STONE PN DESCRIPTION NTY
29| 47650 HOSE HYD 4 STREL 55in 1
30| 47604 HOSE HYD 4 EL STR B3in 2
31| 41060 TUBE HYOD 50in X .0BSin 2
32| 41058 TUBE HYD . 50in X .0B5in Z
33| 46880 HOSE HYD 1/2in B8 OF 45 8§ 0OF B8in Z
34| 46881 HOSE HYD [in X 16.5in BLK 1
35| 46717 TUBE 1/2IN X 065 WALL 1
36| 46883 HOSE HYD 8 STR STR 18.250n 1
37| 46718 TUBE 1/2IN X .065 WALL 1
38| 46885 HOSE HYD 1/2in 8 OF 8 OF 45 20.5in 2
39| 47708 HOSE HYD 6 STR EL 23.25IN 1
40| 473581 PLUG O-RING -6 1
41| 46871 FITTING HYD SNTB 6 1
42| 32300 PLUG GALGE SIGHT 1
43| 46880 PLUG 374 NPT MAGNETIC SO HD 3
441 46107 PLUG 12 NPT SO HD BLK 1

-69 -




PARTS LIST

Hydraulic Schematic WP3100R

#4 FRONT DRIVE

AW #3 PUMP PISTON + GEAR

#10 ECCENTRIC MOTIR

Efd—h
ECCENTRIC
SHAFT

40 STEERING CYLINDER e
] ] @
| | - _
i i B BY-PASS
| 3 |
l l - !
‘ ‘ ‘ EJ g ‘
[ [ [ |
| | | |
\ ‘ ] \ | i= = ||
l l w 3045 PSI -éj 3045 PST | |
| | E—
A N | | L] i
15 STEERING VALVE L N B |
U i L 400 ve |
#11 CHARGE | T \
FILTER ‘
[ — | \
¢ |
L ﬂ |
A E ]
2.5 GPM PRIRITY 1450 PSI | JR—
| i
‘ FILTER
! [ ]

It

#8 GEAR

DOR042 1T PUMP

S EeT
|

#7 STRAINER

#6 STRAINER

HYDRAULIC FLUID RESERVIOR

#8 SOLENDID VALVE

- 74 -




PARTS LIST

Hydraulic Schematic WP3100R

ITEM |PART NO. |DESCRIPTION T
1 30348 ENGINE HONDA 18HP GAS |
2 32463 KIT FILTER IN-TANK |
3 32531 PUMP PISTON + GEAR |
4 50122 MOTOR GEROTOR 15.14 B
5 50124 VALVE HYDRAULIC STEERING |
6 39087 STRAINER 5 GPM |
7 39088 STRAINER 10GPM |
3 39089 VALVE SOLENOID N/O RELIEF |
9 39750 CYLINDER 2 X 4 |
10 39232 MOTOR ECCENTRIC W/ DRAIN |
Il 32536 FLEMENT FILTER CHARGE 1
2a 36988 FLEMENT HYD FILTER 10M |
2b 36989 FLEMENT AIR HYD BREATHER 10OM |
2c 36987 GAUGE HYD FILTER INDICATOR |
3a 32532 PUMP PISTON |
3b 32533 PUMP GEAR + DIVIDER |
8a 39232 CARTRIDGE RELIEF RVS |

DDR0O42 2C

-75 -




PARTS LIST

Wire Schematic ROPS Unit Only WP3100R

Tiner reloy
w0 M IGNTTION SWITEH #13 P 46371
NEUTRAL SWTTCH HISE KR © IE 13
120, THp (50 L ‘
(SHD N NELTRAL) - W BLDT B g
Em% o] 12 B/
W ALK ? & |
= BLK/T
4 reloy
P 46778 il
(STHRT) e — ;UQ Z%(
L =T P 48,
] ¢ e iz (SEAT |
) BLK/RED ul o
"N u o VIERATION CELAY)
W ) T o kY
0 rely e o iy (2 14
T o 4 " 5200, (5P
(N FIR/AEY CONTROL
(RN IN e e PUSH OV PLSH FF) L
i —" )
L TNEMRAL ™ Gy YiL m
WAL RESIRE -
wa  PR) RECLLATIR/ " - ST
RHCTTFIRR 3. |
(5 “15J\>ﬁ ol ﬂ]‘ Ly
N (l
w—" il J(
FLEL 1T
w0 g
] SRR
AM
Y #%&@ s
I
A W )
i
BTTERY
n— FME EIGINE BLOCK
O T O h.
b 11
e EH?EBE
SIP g (REY ol
DI0E 3 il
BLK @ Bk

LEFT LEFT
SPARK TENTTION SPA
PG (0L LU

;

W RIGHT
pe TONTTION
o

OLROIT 1H (56656

-78 -




PARTS LIST Wire Schematic ROPS Unit Only WP3100R

ITEM | PART NO. | DESCRIPTION ary.
l 38543 Battery
2 39746 Horness
I 48446 Harness Wire (ROPS Only)

36789 Push Button Control Forward/Reverse
3668 Hourmeter

4

5

6 48517 Cable Battery 10in Blk !
7 48518 Cable Bottery S6in Blk l
8

g

0

48444 Cable Bottery B6in Red |

48278 Tern Fernale 25F - insul 14-10

I

48285 Tern Male .25F - insul 14-16 3
! 36115 Tern 5/16 Ring insul 14-16 %
I

I

36116 Tern 174 Ring insul 14-16

4

3 31276 Ignition Switch Asserbly

Jan 46363 Key Ignition Switch l
3 36399 Fuse 25A Ignition l
4 48364 Relay Power [2 VDC l

o

15 39759 Regulator / Rectifier Assenbly l
16 48423 Horn Button l
L7 368667 Horn 12V dB(A) l
18 39321 Switch Neutral Backup l
19 39638 Coi | Eccentric Valve l

OOROT1 PH

~Not Shown

-79 -




PA_RTS LIST Decal Identification

2
UNLEADED FUEL
ONLY
N
: 55408
55215 LOCATION BELOW FILLER NECK

LOCATION RH/LH SIDES

3 4 Q
| e g - GREASE
E{EL; E%EHER ’A:NDAE%E%%ESSHEDUD MAY BE HOT TURNING THE BYPASé BOLT ALLOYS ) WE E KLY

ALLOY ALL CONPONENTS N THE ENGINE THE NACHINE 10 FREE WHEEL.
COMPARTNENT TO COOL BEFIRE PERFORMING ANY

SERVICE JORK READ OPERATORS NANUAL FOR TOFING ' 55395

PROCEDURES OR SEVERE PERSONAL
WM M iA INJURY OR DEATH MAY OCCUR.
O TORN C¥ T0 RUN 7
TURN CON TO BYPASS
55398 NS Fonwmmﬁ

55520
E H D FOR FUTHER INFORNATION CONTACT

LOCATION INSID 00 STONE CONSTRUCTION EQUIPHENT INC.

(800) 888-9926 OR stone-equip.con

6 CAUTION AWARNINGA
MOBIL 424 HYDRAULIC
FLUID ONLY.
Check when fluid is cold an(’j unit is level. SP‘gIAI.IrIEEEH SPVF‘I'IAJIEEER
PRECAUCION = ON = ON
UTILICE SOLAMENTE FLUIDO //Q \ /,\\ \
HIDRAULICO MOBIL 424.
Verifiquelo cuando el fluido esté frio y la = OFF = OFF NEUTRAL
unidad esté nivelada. wr . . .
55422 Kit 55410

~ sLow @ik

PARKING
BRAKE

A DANGER

Stop engine & extinguish
all flames & smoking materials

before refueling! Kit 55410

Use a safety can!

FAST Q

. : REVERSE @
9 S 1-800-656.0828 i safety or hazard” Kit 55410
at 1-800-888- if safety or hazal 1
A WARNING A decals or owner’s manual are missing
from this equipment.

55446

THIS STRUCTURE IS NOT TO BE REPAIRED. IF DAMAGED A
REPLACEMENT STRUCTURE MUST BE INSTALLED.
UNAUTHORIZED MODIFICATIONS WILL VOID CERTIFICATION 20

AND MAY RESULT IN INJURY. A DANGER
g@ AVOID CRUSHING

DO NOT JUMP IF MACHINE TIPS
BUCKLE UP 55413

Stop engine & extinguish
all flames & smoking materials
before refueling!

LOCATION ROLLBAR ON ROPS DI ES EL FUEL SOV S—
ONLY

55413 19

-8 -




PARTS LIST

Decal Identification

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1 55215 Decal Warning Pinch Point
2 55408 Decal Unleaded Fuel Only
3 55398 Decal Warning Hot Surfaces
4 55297 Decal Bypass

5 55395 Decal Grease Weekly

6 55422 Decal Mobil 424

7 55410 Kit Decal WolfPac

7a Includes: Forward/Reverse

7b Water Sprinkler

7c Parking Brake

8 55446 Decal Gasoline WP3100
9+ 55413 Decal Warning ROPS

10 55156 Decal Notice

1» 55308 Decal Logo Stripe 33

2n 55309 Decal WolfPac 3100 LH
13» 55311 Decal Wolf' Head

147 55399 Decal WolfPac console

15" 55400 Decal Vib Button

16" 55542 Decal Maintenance Chart
17" 55407 Decal WolfPac 3100 RH
18" 55540 Decal WolfPac 3100D

19 55538 Decal Safety Diesel Only
20 55539 Decal Safety Diesel

217 55537 Decal Instuction Console WP3100D

+ WP3100R only
~Not Shown

-83 -




